

ORAL ARGUMENT NOT YET SCHEDULED
No. 17-1054

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE DISTRICT OF
COLUMBIA CIRCUIT**

NATIONAL BUSINESS AVIATION ASSOCIATION, INC., et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

MICHAEL P. HUERTA, ADMINISTRATOR; FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION,

Respondents.

On Petition For Review Of An Order Of
The Federal Aviation Administration

MOTION OF CITY OF SANTA MONICA FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE

JOSEPH LAWRENCE

City Attorney

LANCE S. GAMS

IVAN CAMPBELL

Deputy City Attorneys

1685 Main Street, Room 310

Santa Monica, CA 90401

Tel. 310.458.8336

WILLIAM V. O'CONNOR

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

12531 High Bluff Drive, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92130

DEANNE E. MAYNARD

G. BRIAN BUSEY

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20006

Tel. 202.887.8740

DMaynard@mofa.com

ZANE O. GRESHAM

JAMES R. SIGEL

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

425 Market Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Counsel for Movant City of Santa Monica

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

BACKGROUND 2

ARGUMENT 5

I. The City Has Article III Standing..... 6

II. The City Is Entitled To Intervene As Of Right 9

III. In The Alternative, This Court Should Grant The City Permissive
Intervention..... 12

CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>City of Cleveland v. Nuclear Regulatory Comm’n</i> , 17 F.3d 1515 (D.C. Cir. 1994).....	6
<i>City of Santa Monica v. United States</i> , 650 F. App’x 326 (9th Cir. 2016)	3
<i>Crossroads Grassroots Policy Strategies v. FEC</i> , 788 F.3d 312 (D.C. Cir. 2015).....	7, 8, 9, 11
<i>Defenders of Wildlife v. Perciasepe</i> , 714 F.3d 1317 (D.C. Cir. 2013).....	6
<i>Dimond v. District of Columbia</i> , 792 F.2d 179 (D.C. Cir. 1986).....	11
<i>Foster v. Gueory</i> , 655 F.2d 1319 (D.C. Cir. 1981).....	10
<i>Fund for Animals, Inc. v. Norton</i> , 322 F.3d 728 (D.C. Cir. 2003).....	8, 10, 11, 12
<i>Karsner v. Lothian</i> , 532 F.3d 876 (D.C. Cir. 2008).....	6, 9
<i>Mass. Sch. of Law at Andover, Inc. v. United States</i> , 118 F.3d 776 (D.C. Cir. 1997).....	5
<i>Mova Pharm. Corp. v. Shalala</i> , 140 F.3d 1060 (D.C. Cir. 1998).....	10
<i>Roane v. Leonhart</i> , 741 F.3d 147 (D.C. Cir. 2014).....	10
<i>United States v. City of Santa Monica</i> , 330 F. App’x 124 (9th Cir. 2009).....	2
STATUTES	
49 U.S.C. § 46109.....	1

Quiet Title Act, 28 U.S.C. § 2409a.....3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fed. R. App. P. 15(d)1, 9

Fed. R. Civ. P. 24(a)(2).....6, 9

Fed. R. Civ. P. 24(b)6

Fed. R. Civ. P. 24(b)(1).....12

Fed. R. Civ. P. 24(b)(3).....13
